Church diary 2022

January

01/01/2022
02/01/2022
02/01/2022
03/01/2022
04/01/2022
05/01/2022
07/01/2022
09/01/2022
12/01/2022
12/01/2022
14/01/2022
16/01/2022
16/01/2022
18/01/2022
19/01/2022
21/01/2022
23/01/2022
23/01/2022
25/01/2022
26/01/2022
28/01/2022
30/01/2022

Saturday
Sunday
Sunday
Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Friday
Sunday
Wednesday
Wednesday
Friday
Sunday
Sunday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Friday
Sunday
Sunday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Friday
Sunday

Epiphany

Epiphany

Bank Holiday

Wirral schools resume

Epiphany 1

Epiphany 2
Epiphany 2

8:00am
10:30am

10:30am
7:00pm
10:30am
10:30am
2:15pm
7:00pm
8:00am
10:30am

Week of Prayer for Christian Unity begins

Epiphany3
Epiphany3

10:30am
7:00pm
10:30am
6:30pm

Week of Prayer for Christian Unity ends

Candlemas

10:30am
7:00pm
10:30am

Holy Communion (BCP)
Holy Communion

Holy Communion
Choir Practice

Holy Communion

Holy Communion

ACF (Cancelled)

Choir Practice

Holy Communion (BCP)
Holy Communion

Holy Communion
Choir Practice

Holy Communion
Choral Evensong (BCP)

Coffee Morning (Cancelled)
Choir Practice
Holy Communion

Updated 25 May 2022
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February
02/02/2022
04/02/2022
06/02/2022
06/02/2022
08/02/2022
09/02/2022
09/02/2022
11/02/2022
13/02/2022
13/02/2022
16/02/2022
18/02/2022
20/02/2022
20/02/2022
21/02/2022
23/02/2022
25/02/2022
25/02/2022
27/02/2022
28/02/2022

Wednesday
Friday
Sunday
Sunday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Wednesday
Friday
Sunday
Sunday
Wednesday
Friday
Sunday
Sunday
Monday
Wednesday
Friday
Friday
Sunday
Monday

4 before Lent / Queen's Accession
4 before Lent / Queen's Accession

3 before Lent
3 before Lent

Wirral Schools end of half term
2 before Lent
2 before Lent

10:30am
7:00pm
8:00am
10:30am
7:30pm
10:30am
2:15pm
7:00pm
10:30am
6:30pm
10:30am

8:00am
10:30am

Wirral Schools Half Term Holiday starts

10:30am

Wirral Schools Half Term Holiday ends

Next before Lent
Wirral Schools resume

7:00pm
10:30am

Holy Communion

Choir Practice

Holy Communion (BCP)

Holy Communion

PCC Meeting

Holy Communion

ACF: Early Exploration of Central Africa (Dr lan Cubbin)
Choir Practice

Morning Prayer

Holy Communion (Traditional Language)
Holy Communion

Holy Communion (BCP)
Holy Communion

Coffee Morning

Choir Practice
Holy Communion

Updated 25 May 2022
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March

02/03/2022
04/03/2022
04/03/2022
06/03/2022
06/03/2022
08/03/2022
09/03/2022
09/03/2022
11/03/2022
13/03/2022
13/03/2022
15/03/2022
16/03/2022
18/03/2022
18/03/2022
20/03/2022
20/03/2022
22/03/2022
23/03/2022
25/03/2022
27/03/2022
27/03/2022
27/03/2022
29/03/2022
30/03/2022

Wednesday
Friday
Friday
Sunday
Sunday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Wednesday
Friday
Sunday
Sunday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Friday
Friday
Sunday
Sunday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Friday
Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
Tuesday
Wednesday

Ash Wednesday
World Day of Prayer

Lent 1
Lent 1

Lent 2
Lent 2

Lent 3
Lent 3

Mothering Sunday / Lent 4

7:00pm
2:00pm
7:00pm
8:00am
10:30am
7:00pm
10:30am
2:15pm
7:00pm
10:30am
6:30pm
7:30pm
10:30am
2:00pm
7:00pm
8:00am
10:30am
7:00pm
10:30am
7:00pm
1:00am
10:30am
3:00pm
7:00pm
10:30am

Updated 25 May 2022

Holy Communion

Service at St Winefride's Neston (followed by refreshements).
Choir Practice

Holy Communion (BCP)

Holy Communion

Lent Meditation: “Come to the Table” — A closer look at Rublev’s Icon.
Holy Communion

ACF: Claire House (Cora Shafto)

Choir Practice

Holy Communion

Evensong

PCC Meeting

Holy Communion

Wedding: Williams/Windrum

Choir Practice

Holy Communion (BCP)

Holy Communion

Lent Meditation: Reflection through poetry

Coffee Morning

Choir Practice

British Summer Time begins (clocks go forward one hour)
Morning Prayer

Mothering Sunday: Quiet Space

Lent Meditation: Reflection through music

Holy Communion
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April

01/04/2022
03/04/2022
03/04/2022
05/04/2022
06/04/2022
08/04/2022
08/04/2022
10/04/2022
13/04/2022
14/04/2022
15/04/2022
15/04/2022
15/04/2022
17/04/2022
17/04/2022
17/04/2022
18/04/2022
24/04/2022
25/04/2022
27/04/2022
29/04/2022

Friday
Sunday
Sunday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Friday
Friday
Sunday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
Monday
Sunday
Monday
Wednesday
Friday

Passion Sunday / Lent 5
Passion Sunday / Lent 5

Wirral Schools End of term

Palm Sunday

Maundy Thursday
Good Friday

Good Friday

Bank Holiday

Easter Day

Easter Day

Easter Day

Bank Holiday

Easter 2

Wirral Schools resume

7:00pm
8:00am
10:30am
7:30pm
10:30am
7:00pm

10:30am
2:15pm
7:00pm
10:30am
7:00pm

8:00am
10:30am
12:30pm

10:30am

10:30am
7:00pm

Choir Practice

Holy Communion (BCP)
Readings and music for Passiontide
PCC Meeting

Holy Communion

Choir Practice

Holy Communion

ACF: Easter Topic (Revd. Vicky Barrett)
Holy Communion

Good Friday Meditation
Short choir practice

Holy Communion (BCP)
Holy Communion {ireluding-Baptism}
Holy Baptism

Holy Communion

Coffee Morning
Choir Practice

Updated 25 May 2022

4 of 12



May

01/05/2022
01/05/2022
02/05/2022
04/05/2022
06/05/2022
08/05/2022
08/05/2022
11/05/2022
11/05/2022
13/05/2022
14/05/2022
15/05/2022
15/05/2022
15/05/2022
15/05/2622
15/05/2022
18/05/2022
21/05/2022
20/05/2022
22/05/2022
24/05/2022
25/05/2022
26/05/2022
27/05/2022
27/05/2022
28/05/2022
29/05/2022
30/05/2022

Sunday
Sunday
Monday
Wednesday
Friday
Sunday
Sunday
Wednesday
Wednesday
Friday
Saturday
Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
Wednesday
Saturday
Friday
Sunday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday
Friday
Saturday
Sunday
Monday

Easter 3
Easter 3
Bank Holiday

Easter 4
Easter 4

Easter 5
Easter 5
Easter 5
EasterS

Christian Aid Week begins

Christian Aid Week ends

Easter 6

Ascension Day
Wirral Schools end of half term

Easter 7 / Sunday after Ascension

8:00am
10:30am

10:30am
7:00pm
10:30am
6:30pm
10:30am
2:15pm
7:00pm
1:00pm
8:00am
10:30am
11:45am

12:36pm

10:30am

7:00pm
10:30am
7:30pm
10:30am
7:00pm
7:00pm

12:30pm
10:30am

Wirral Schools start of half term holiday

Holy Communion (BCP)
Holy Communion

Holy Communion

Choir Practice

Holy Communion

Choral Evensong

Holy Communion

ACF: North West Air Ambulance (Steph Owens)
Choir Practice

Wedding: Green/Conway
Holy Communion (BCP)

Holy Communion (Shortened)
Annual Church Meetings
ShertPEcMeeting

Holy Communion

Choir Practice
Holy Communion
PCC Meeting
Coffee Morning
Holy Communion
Choir Practice

Wedding: Jones/Eaton
Holy Communion

Updated 25 May 2022
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June

01/06/2022
02/06/2022
03/06/2022
03/06/2022
D400
05/06/2022
05/06/2022
05/06/2022
06/06/2022
06/06/2022
I e
08/06/2022
08/06/2022
10/06/2022
12/06/2022
12/06/2022
15/06/2022
e )
19/06/2022
19/06/2022
22/06/2022
2ALEE 000
26/06/2022
29/06/2022

Wednesday
Thursday
Friday
Friday
Sazrday
Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
Monday
Monday
Teeseay
Wednesday
Wednesday
Friday
Sunday
Sunday
Wednesday
Friday
Sunday
Sunday
Wednesday
Friday
Sunday
Wednesday

Bank Holiday
Bank Holiday
Wirral Schools end of half term holiday

Pentecost
Pentecost

Wirral Schools resume

Trinity Sunday
Trinity Sunday

Trinity 1
Trinity 1

Trinity 2

10:30am

8:00am
10:30am

7:30pm
730pm-
10:30am
2:15pm
7:30pm
10:30am
6:30pm
10:30am
00
8:00am
10:30am
10:30am
00
10:30am
10:30am

Holy Communion

Vil bileeE
Holy Communion (BCP)

Service of Thanksgiving for Queen Elizabeth I
Village Jubilee Event

PCC Meeting

PEC Meeting

Holy Communion

ACF Christian Aid (Christel Langdon-Griffiths)
Choir Practice

Holy Communion
Choral Evensong

Holy Communion
Shairaatae

Holy Communion (BCP)
Holy Communion
Coffee Morning
Shairaatae

Holy Communion

Holy Communion

Updated 25 May 2022
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July

oaforoonn
02/07/2022
03/07/2022
03/07/2022
06/07/2022
08/07/2022
10/07/2022
10/07/2022
ol onnn
12/07/2022
13/07/2022
13/07/2022
15/07/2022
16/07/2022
17/07/2022
17/07/2022
20/07/2022
21/07/2022
22/07/2022
24/07/2022
27/07/2022
29/07/2022
31/07/2022

Friday
Saturday
Sunday
Sunday
Wednesday
Friday
Sunday
Sunday
Teeseay
Tuesday
Wednesday
Wednesday
Friday
Saturday
Sunday
Sunday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday
Sunday
Wednesday
Friday
Sunday

Trinity 3
Trinity 3

Trinity 4
Trinity 4

Trinity 5
Trinity 5

Wirral Schools end of term

Trinity 6

Trinity 7

700pm
7:30pm
8:00am
10:30am
10:30am
7:00pm
10:30am
6:30pm
Fee
7:30pm
10:30am
2:15pm
7:00pm
2:30pm
8:00am
10:30am
10:30am

7:00pm
10:30am
10:30am
7:00pm
10:30am

CheirPractes

Concert (Wirral Festival) (Church in use most of the day)
Holy Communion (BCP)

Holy Communion

Holy Communion

Choir Practice

Morning Prayer

Holy Communion (Traditional Language)
y ine{Provisional

PCC Meeting

Holy Communion

ACF: Summer Tea

Choir Practice

Wedding Max Rossiter & Hannah Gargan
Holy Communion (BCP)

Holy Communion

Holy Communion

Choir Practice
Holy Communion
Coffee Morning
Choir Practice
Holy Communion

Updated 25 May 2022
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August

03/08/2022
07/08/2022
07/08/2022
10/08/2022
14/08/2022
14/08/2022
17/08/2022
21/08/2022
21/08/2022
24/08/2022
27/08/2022
28/08/2022
29/08/2022
31/08/2022

Wednesday
Sunday
Sunday
Wednesday
Sunday
Sunday
Wednesday
Sunday
Sunday
Wednesday
Saturday
Sunday
Monday
Wednesday

Trinity 8
Trinity 8

Trinity 9
Trinity 9

Trinity 10

Trinity 10

Trinity 11
Bank Holiday

10:30am
8:00am
10:30am
10:30am
10:30am
6:30pm
10:30am
8:00am
10:30am
10:30am
1:00pm
10:30am

10:30am

Holy Communion

Holy Communion (BCP)

Holy Communion

Holy Communion

Holy Communion

Evensong (BCP)

Holy Communion

Holy Communion (BCP)

Holy Communion

Holy Communion

Wedding Jamie Massey & Kelly Wolff
Holy Communion (with Baptism)

Holy Communion

Updated 25 May 2022
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September

01/09/2022
02/09/2022
04/09/2022
04/09/2022
07/09/2022
09/09/2022
11/09/2022
11/09/2022
12/09/2022
13/09/2022
14/09/2022
14/09/2022
16/09/2022
18/09/2022
18/09/2022
18/09/2022
21/09/2022
23/09/2022
25/09/2022
28/09/2022
30/09/2022

Thursday
Friday
Sunday
Sunday
Wednesday
Friday
Sunday
Sunday
Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Wednesday
Friday
Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
Wednesday
Friday
Sunday
Wednesday
Friday

Wirral Schools resume

Trinity 12
Trinity 12

Trinity 13
Trinity 13

Trinity 14 / Harvest
Trinity 14 / Harvest

Trinity 15

7:00pm
8:00am
10:30am
10:30am
7:00pm
10:30am
6:30pm
3:30pm
7:30pm
10:30am
2:15pm
7:00pm
8:00am
10:30am
12:00pm
10:30am
7:00pm
10:30am
10:30am
7:00pm

Choir Practice

Holy Communion (BCP)
Holy Communion

Holy Communion

Choir Practice

Holy Communion
Choral Evensong

Teddy Bear's Picnic
PCC Meeting

Holy Communion

ACF: The Guide Dogs for the Blind Association (Christine Davies)
Choir Practice

Holy Communion (BCP)
Morning Prayer
Harvest Lunch

Holy Communion

Choir Practice

Holy Communion
Coffee Morning

Choir Practice

Updated 25 May 2022
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October

02/10/2022
02/10/2022
05/10/2022
07/10/2022
09/10/2022
09/10/2022
09/10/2022
11/10/2022
12/10/2022
12/10/2022
14/10/2022
16/10/2022
16/10/2022
19/10/2022
21/10/2022
21/10/2022
23/10/2022
24/10/2022
26/10/2022
28/10/2022
28/10/2022
30/10/2022
30/10/2022
30/10/2022
31/10/2022

Sunday
Sunday
Wednesday
Friday
Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Wednesday
Friday
Sunday
Sunday
Wednesday
Friday
Friday
Sunday
Monday
Wednesday
Friday
Friday
Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
Monday

Trinity 16
Trinity 16

Trinity 17
Trinity 17
Trinity 17

Trinity 18
Trinity 18

Wirral Schools end of half term
Last after Trinity / Bible Sunday
Wirral Schools start of half term holiday

Wirral Schools end of half term holiday

All Saints
All Saints
Wirral Schools resume

Updated 25 May 2022

8:00am
10:30am
10:30am
7:00pm
10:30am
5:30pm
6:30pm
7:30pm
10:30am
2:15pm
7:00pm
8:00am
10:30am
10:30am
7:00pm

10:30am

10:30am
7:00pm

2:00am
10:30am
2:30pm

Holy Communion (BCP)

Holy Communion

Holy Communion

Choir Practice

Holy Communion

Parish Tea (with Bishop Mark?)
Choral Evensong (with Bishop Mark?)
PCC Meeting

Holy Communion

ACF: Singing the Psalms (lain Stinson)
Choir Practice

Holy Communion (BCP)

Holy Communion

Holy Communion

Choir Practice

Holy Communion

Coffee Morning
Choir Practice

British Summer Time ends (clocks go back one hour)

Holy Communion
Commemoration of the Faithful Departed
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November

02/11/2022
04/11/2022
06/11/2022
06/11/2022
08/11/2022
09/11/2022
09/11/2022
11/11/2022
13/11/2022
13/11/2022
16/11/2022
18/11/2022
20/11/2022
20/11/2022
23/11/2022
25/11/2022
27/11/2022
30/11/2022

Wednesday
Friday
Sunday
Sunday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Wednesday
Friday
Sunday
Sunday
Wednesday
Friday
Sunday
Sunday
Wednesday
Friday
Sunday
Wednesday

Third before Advent
Third before Advent

Remembrance Sunday

Remembrance Sunday

Christ the King / next before Advent
Christ the King / next before Advent

Advent Sunday

10:30am
7:00pm
8:00am
10:30am
7:30pm
10:30am
2:15pm
7:00pm
10:30am
2:45pm
10:30am
7:00pm
8:00am
10:30am
10:30am
7:00pm
10:30am
10:30am

Holy Communion

Choir Practice

Holy Communion (BCP)

Holy Communion

PCC Meeting

Holy Communion

ACF: The Leprosy Mission England and Wales (Paul Moores)
Choir Practice

Holy Communion with Act of Remembrance
Civic Service for Remembrance Sunday

Holy Communion

Choir Practice

Holy Communion (BCP)

Holy Communion

Coffee Morning

Choir Practice

Service of readings and music for Advent
Holy Communion

Updated 25 May 2022
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December

02/12/2022 Friday
03/12/2022 Saturday
04/12/2022 Sunday
04/12/2022 Sunday
06/12/2022 Tuesday
07/12/2022 Wednesday
09/12/2022 Friday
11/12/2022 Sunday
11/12/2022 Sunday
14/12/2022 Wednesday
14/12/2022 Wednesday
16/12/2022 Friday
18/12/2022 Sunday
18/12/2022 Sunday
20/12/2022 Tuesday
21/12/2022 Wednesday
24/12/2022 Saturday
25/12/2022 Sunday
26/12/2022 Monday
27/12/2022 Tuesday
January 2023
01/01/2023 Sunday
03/01/2023 Tuesday
04/01/2023 Wednesday
06/01/2023 Friday
08/01/2023 Sunday

Advent 2
Advent 2

Advent 3
Advent 3

Advent 4
Advent 4
Wirral Schools end of term

Christmas Eve
Christmas Day
Bank Holiday
Bank Holiday

Christmas 1 / New Year's Day
Wirral Schools resume

Epiphany

7:00pm
10:30am
8:00am
10:30am
7:30pm
10:30am
7:00pm
10:30am
4:00pm
10:30am
2:15pm
7:00pm
10:30am
5:00pm

10:30am
11:00pm
10:30am

10:30am

10:30am
7:00pm
10:30am

Choir Practice
Christmas Fair

Holy Communion (BCP)
Holy Communion

PCC Meeting

Holy Communion
Choir Practice

Holy Communion
Christingle Service
Holy Communion

ACF: Christmas Carols and Party
Choir Practice

Holy Communion

Service of lessons and carols for Christmas (followed by mince pies and mu

Holy Communion
Midnight Holy Communion
Holy Communion for Christmas Day

Holy Communion

Holy Communion
Choir Practice
Holy Communion

Updated 25 May 2022

12 of 12



